  1
LS..K mini contactors
and SH..K mini contactor relays
2  Presentation
 3-pole mini contactors - 4 to 5.5 kW
3 LS05K..A, LS06K..A  AC operated
4 LS05K..D    DC operated
 4-pole mini contactors - 4 kW

Auxiliary
contacts
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational 3-phase
motor
rating
480 V
General
use
rating
600 V AC
power
400 V
AC-3
current
θ ≤ 55 °C
AC-1
kW A hp A V 50 Hz V 60 Hz kg
4 20 5 20 24 24 1 0 LS05K-30-10-AD 4TQE581011R0000 0.170
0 1 LS05K-30-01-AD 4TQE581012R0000 0.170
110...115 110...120 1 0 LS05K-30-10-AJ 4TQE581021R0000 0.170
0 1 LS05K-30-01-AJ 4TQE581022R0000 0.170
220...230 220...230 1 0 LS05K-30-10-AN 4TQE581031R0000 0.170
0 1 LS05K-30-01-AN 4TQE581032R0000 0.170
5.5 20 7.5 20 24 24 1 0 LS06K-30-10-AD 4TQE582011R0000 0.170
0 1 LS06K-30-01-AD 4TQE582012R0000 0.170
110...115 110...120 1 0 LS06K-30-10-AJ 4TQE582021R0000 0.170
0 1 LS06K-30-01-AJ 4TQE582022R0000 0.170
220...230 220...230 1 0 LS06K-30-10-AN 4TQE582031R0000 0.170
0 1 LS06K-30-01-AN 4TQE582032R0000 0.170
Main dimensions mm, inches
56  2.20’ ’
31  1.22’ ’
2.

Auxiliary
contacts
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1pce)
Rated operational 3-phase
motor
rating
480 V
General
use
rating
600 V AC
power
400 V
AC-3
current
θ ≤ 55 °C
AC-1
kW A hp A V DC kg
4 20 5 20 24 (1) 1 0 LS05K-30-10-DD 4TQE581041R0000 0.250
0 1 LS05K-30-01-DD 4TQE581042R0000 0.250
110 (1) 1 0 LS05K-30-10-DJ 4TQE581051R0000 0.250
0 1 LS05K-30-01-DJ 4TQE581052R0000 0.250
limitation of the number of auxiliary contacts.
Main dimensions mm, inches
45  1.77’ ’
48
1.
89
’’
68  2.68’ ’
2.
20
0.
08
’’
31  1.22’ ’
LS05K..D
4
LS05K-40-00-AD
LS05K..A  4-pole mini contactors
4 kW
AC operated
LS05K..A 4-pole mini contactors are compact devices for the control of resistive loads up to 20 A or
motors up to 4 kW.
• control circuit: AC operated
• suitable for use in combination with auxiliary contact blocks : 4 front or up to 2 side auxiliary contacts
• rail or wall mounting possible
IEC UL/CSA Rated control circuit
voltage
Uc
Auxiliary
contacts
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational 3-phase
motor
rating
480 V
General
use
rating
600 V AC
current
θ ≤ 55 °C
AC-1
A hp A V 50 Hz V 60 Hz kg
4 N.O. main poles
20 5 20 24 24 0 0 LS05K-40-00-AD 4TQE581013R0000 0.170
220 … 230 220 … 230 0 0 LS05K-40-00-AN 4TQE581033R0000 0.170
Main dimensions mm, inches
56  2.20’ ’
31  1.22’ ’
2.
25
0.
08
’’
45  1.77’ ’
48
1.
89
’’
LS05K..A
  5
LS05K-40-00-DD
LS05K..D 4-pole mini contactors
4 kW
DC operated
Main dimensions mm, inches
45  1.77’ ’
48
1.
89
’’
68  2.68’ ’
2.
20
0.
08
’’
31  1.22’ ’
LS05K..D
LS05K..A 4-pole mini contactors are compact devices for the control of resistive loads up to 20 A or
motors up to 4 kW.
• control circuit: DC operated
• suitable for use in combination with auxiliary contact blocks : 4 front or up to 2 side auxiliary contacts
• rail or wall mounting possible
IEC UL/CSA Rated control circuit
voltage
Uc
Auxiliary
contacts
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational 3-phase
motor
rating
480 V
General
use
rating
600 V AC
current
θ ≤ 55 °C
AC-1
A hp A V DC kg
4 N.O. main poles
20 5 20 24 (1) 0 0 LS05K-40-00-DD 4TQE581043R0000 0.250
110 (1) 0 0 LS05K-40-00-DJ 4TQE581053R0000 0.250
of the number of auxiliary contacts.
6
SH05H-40-AD
SH05K..A  4-pole mini contactor relays
AC operated
SH05K..A 4-pole mini contactor relays are compact devices for the control of small loads up to 6 A.
• control circuit: AC operated
• suitable for use in combination with auxiliary contact blocks : 4 front or up to 2 side auxiliary contacts
• rail or wall mounting possible
Rated control circuit
voltage
Uc
Auxiliary
contacts
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
V 50 Hz V 60 Hz kg
4 N.O. poles
24 24 4 0 SH05K-40-AD 4TQE583011R0000 0.170
110 … 115 110 … 120 4 0 SH05K-40-AJ 4TQE583021R0000 0.170
220 … 230 220 … 230 4 0 SH05K-40-AN 4TQE583031R0000 0.170
3 N.O. + 1 N.C. poles
24 24 3 1 SH05K-31-AD 4TQE583013R0000 0.170
110 … 115 110 … 120 3 1 SH05K-31-AJ 4TQE583023R0000 0.170
220 … 230 220 … 230 3 1 SH05K-31-AN 4TQE583033R0000 0.170
2 N.O. + 2 N.C. poles
24 24 2 2 SH05K-22-AD 4TQE583012R0000 0.170
110 … 115 110 … 120 2 2 SH05K-22-AJ 4TQE583022R0000 0.170
220 … 230 220 … 230 2 2 SH05K-22-AN 4TQE583032R0000 0.170
Main dimensions mm, inches
56  2.20’ ’
31  1.22’ ’
2.
25
0.
08
’’
45  1.77’ ’
48
1.
89
’’
SH05K..A
  7
SH05K-40-DD
SH05K..D 4-pole mini contactor relays
DC operated
SH05K..D 4-pole mini contactor relays are compact devices for the control of small loads up to 6 A.
• control circuit: DC operated
• suitable for use in combination with auxiliary contact blocks : 4 front or up to 2 side auxiliary contacts
• rail or wall mounting possible.
Rated control circuit
voltage
Uc
Auxiliary
contacts
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
V DC kg
4 N.O. poles
24 (1) 4 0 SH05K-40-DD 4TQE583041R0000 0.235
3 N.O. + 1 N.C. poles
24 (1) 3 1 SH05K-31-DD 4TQE583043R0000 0.235
2 N.O. + 2 N.C. poles
24 (1) 2 2 SH05K-22-DD 4TQE583042R0000 0.235
of the number of auxiliary contacts.
Main dimensions mm, inches
45  1.77’ ’
48
1.
89
’’
68  2.68’ ’
2.
20
0.
08
’’
31  1.22’ ’
2C
D
C
21
10
23
V
00
19
SH05K..D
8
Accessories
Auxiliary contact blocks for LS..K mini contacors and SH..K mini contactors relays
Suitable for Auxiliary
contacts
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
kg
Front mounted instantaneous auxiliary contact blocks
All LS05K, LS06K and SH05K variants  4 0 HS05K-F-40 4TQE589001R0000 0.040
3 1 HS05K-F-31 4TQE589002R0000 0.040
2 2 HS05K-F-22 4TQE589003R0000 0.040
Side mounted instantaneous auxiliary contact block
All LS05K, LS06K and SH05K variants 1 0 HS05K-L-10 4TQE589004R0000 0.017
0 1 HS05K-L-01 4TQE589005R0000 0.017
HS05K-F-22
HS05K-L-10
Other accessories for LS..K mini contacors and SH..K mini contactors relays
Suitable for Rated control
circuit voltage
Uc
Protection
type
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
V DC V 50 Hz V 60 Hz kg
Surge suppressors for contactor coils
 All LS05K, LS06K and SH05K
AC operated variants
– 12 … 60 12 … 60 R/C EB05K-1 4TQE589006R0000 0.006
– 72 … 240 72 … 240 R/C EB05K-2 4TQE589007R0000 0.006
 All LS05K, LS06K and SH05K
DC operated variants
6 … 240 – – Diode EB05K-3 4TQE589008R0000 0.006
Mechanical interlock
All LS05K, LS06K and SH05K variants VB05K 4TQE589009R0000 0.003
Connecting link with manual motor starters
All LS05K and LS06K variants MF32L05K 4TQE569017R0000 0.021